

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 467 of 2021**

Yambem Devendro Singh

*.....Petitioner/s*

- Versus –

State of Manipur & 2 Ors.

*.... Respondent/s*

BEFORE  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

**16.02.2023**

Ms. Rinika, learned counsel for the petitioner, seeks 2 (two) weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit filed by the respondents.

Fix on 21.03.2023.

**JUDGE**

*joshua*